

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/18/11 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 RANDOLPH BHO 1444 (53): ON TH 66 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY  
 0.042 MILES EAST FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH VT 14 AND  
 EXTENDING EASTERLY APPROXIMATELY 0.009 MILES.

TOWN(S) : RANDOLPH  
 COUNTY : ORANGE  
 DISTRICT : D04

REHABILITATION OF THE GIFFORD COVERED BRIDGE, INCLUDING  
 TIMBER SUPERSTRUCTURE, SUBSTRUCTURE, AND PERMANENT SHEETING  
 WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO INC.	\$ 378,528.55	100.0000%
2	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	\$ 422,000.00	111.4843%
3	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 432,600.00	114.2846%
4	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 432,719.85	114.3163%
5	11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 449,949.50	118.8680%
6	11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	\$ 458,725.50	121.1865%
7	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 489,052.00	129.1982%
8	11000506 NEIL H DANIELS, INCORPORATED	\$ 507,158.00	133.9814%
9	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 563,812.50	148.9485%
10	980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LLC	\$ 1,186,971.00	313.5750%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	2500.00000	2500.00	100.00000	100.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4.000 CY	112.00000	448.00	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2.000 CY	112.00000	224.00	150.00000	300.00	100.00000	200.00
0025 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	670.00000	8040.00	900.00000	10800.00	500.00000	6000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		( 2 ) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		( 3 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 33.8 CUBIC	1210.000	SF	48.00000	58080.00	38.00000	45980.00	50.00000	60500.00
0035 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1750.000	LB	3.00000	5250.00	7.50000	13125.00	7.00000	12250.00
0040 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	225.000	LB	4.00000	900.00	6.50000	1462.50	2.00000	450.00
0045 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	38.000	LF	48.50000	1843.00	35.00000	1330.00	40.00000	1520.00
0050 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000	GAL	75.00000	225.00	125.00000	375.00	50.00000	150.00
0055 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	3.200	MFBM	9843.00000	31497.60	10000.00000	32000.00	8000.00000	25600.00
0060 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.700	MFBM	4052.00000	27148.40	4500.00000	30150.00	8000.00000	53600.00
0065 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	0.500	MFBM	4248.00000	2124.00	12000.00000	6000.00	8000.00000	4000.00
0070 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.7 MFBM)(LONGITUDINAL BEAMS)		LUMP	38500.00000	38500.00	45000.00000	45000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0075 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	1.000	CY	2348.00000	2348.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0080 602.40 REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	4.000	SY	450.00000	1800.00	650.00000	2600.00	500.00000	2000.00
0085 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0090 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	900.00000	900.00	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00
0095 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	36000.00000	36000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	1676.00000	1676.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0110 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	70.000	SY	8.00000	560.00	22.00000	1540.00	10.00000	700.00
0115 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	80.000	SY	16.76000	1340.80	22.00000	1760.00	10.00000	800.00
0120 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	22.00000	220.00	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00
0125 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000	LB	22.00000	220.00	10.00000	100.00	10.00000	100.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		( 2 ) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		( 3 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0130 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.250	TON	1120.00000	280.00	580.00000	145.00	100.00000	25.00
0135 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	900.00000	450.00	1000.00000	500.00	1000.00000	500.00
0140 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	90.00000	900.00	65.00000	650.00	50.00000	500.00
0145 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3352.00000	3352.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0150 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	45.00000	1800.00	25.00000	1000.00	25.00000	1000.00
0155 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	133.000	SY	3.75000	498.75	7.50000	997.50	10.00000	1330.00
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	130.000	LF	9.00000	1170.00	3.00000	390.00	2.00000	260.00
0170 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP	2179.00000	2179.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0175 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0180 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE		LUMP	3967.00000	3967.00	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0185 661.10 METAL ROOFING	200.000	SY	59.22000	11844.00	30.00000	6000.00	75.00000	15000.00
0190 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	23.000	SF	18.00000	414.00	15.00000	345.00	20.00000	460.00
0195 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	14.000	LF	17.00000	238.00	12.00000	168.00	20.00000	280.00
0200 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	2.000	EACH	28.00000	56.00	75.00000	150.00	50.00000	100.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	268,268.55	\$	318,643.00	\$	322,600.00
SECTION 0002 IN-PLACE REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE A)								
0205 502.10 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE		LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0210 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	45000.00000	45000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0215 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	140,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	115,000.00
SECTION 0003 RELOCATED REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE B)								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11015056 WRIGHT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		( 2 ) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		( 3 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	38500.00000	38500.00	24357.00000	24357.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0225 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF	LUMP	44411.00000	44411.00	65000.00000	65000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0230 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE	LUMP	27349.00000	27349.00	14000.00000	14000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	110,260.00	\$	103,357.00	\$	110,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	268,268.55	\$	318,643.00	\$	322,600.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2		\$	110,260.00	\$	103,357.00	\$	110,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2		\$	378,528.55	\$	422,000.00	\$	432,600.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	140,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	115,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	408,268.55	\$	453,643.00	\$	437,600.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	378,528.55	\$	422,000.00	\$	432,600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

		( 4 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 5 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 6 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	18750.00000	18750.00	15715.00000	15715.00
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4.000 CY	20.00000	80.00	335.00000	1340.00	152.00000	608.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2.000 CY	50.00000	100.00	560.00000	1120.00	135.00000	270.00
0025 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	860.00000	10320.00	1350.00000	16200.00	1197.00000	14364.00
0030 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 33.8 CUBIC	1210.000 SF	66.00000	79860.00	41.00000	49610.00	25.30000	30613.00
0035 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1750.000 LB	7.00000	12250.00	10.50000	18375.00	9.65000	16887.50
0040 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	225.000 LB	1.40000	315.00	7.00000	1575.00	3.05000	686.25
0045 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	38.000 LF	30.00000	1140.00	20.00000	760.00	18.50000	703.00
0050 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	92.00000	276.00	60.00000	180.00	102.00000	306.00
0055 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	3.200 MFBM	18400.00000	58880.00	2780.00000	8896.00	11035.00000	35312.00
0060 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.700 MFBM	5952.00000	39878.40	2975.00000	19932.50	21555.00000	144418.50
0065 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	0.500 MFBM	7630.00000	3815.00	2780.00000	1390.00	12777.00000	6388.50
0070 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.7 MFBM)(LONGITUDINAL BEAMS)	LUMP	38287.96000	38287.96	36400.00000	36400.00	34985.00000	34985.00
0075 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	1.000 CY	587.00000	587.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1655.00000	1655.00
0080 602.40 REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	4.000 SY	522.00000	2088.00	700.00000	2800.00	745.00000	2980.00
0085 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	12165.00000	12165.00
0090 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1300.00000	1300.00	1000.00000	1000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

			( 4 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 5 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 6 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	33300.49000	33300.49	39000.00000	39000.00	14040.00000	14040.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5400.00000	5400.00	6515.00000	6515.00
0110 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	70.000	SY	8.50000	595.00	11.00000	770.00	11.10000	777.00
0115 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	80.000	SY	26.00000	2080.00	11.00000	880.00	15.00000	1200.00
0120 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	10.00000	100.00	22.00000	220.00	12.65000	126.50
0125 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000	LB	8.00000	80.00	11.00000	110.00	15.00000	150.00
0130 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.250	TON	800.00000	200.00	900.00000	225.00	2595.00000	648.75
0135 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	700.00000	350.00	900.00000	450.00	2272.00000	1136.00
0140 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	45.00000	450.00	40.00000	400.00	82.30000	823.00
0145 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	4125.00000	4125.00
0150 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	65.00000	2600.00	50.00000	2000.00	100.00000	4000.00
0155 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	133.000	SY	13.00000	1729.00	3.00000	399.00	8.65000	1150.45
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	130.000	LF	8.50000	1105.00	3.00000	390.00	3.65000	474.50
0170 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2200.00000	2200.00	3150.00000	3150.00
0175 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	10500.00000	10500.00	2835.00000	2835.00
0180 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	2150.00000	2150.00
0185 661.10 METAL ROOFING	200.000	SY	85.00000	17000.00	33.50000	6700.00	85.00000	17000.00
0190 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	23.000	SF	16.00000	368.00	18.00000	414.00	18.85000	433.55

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	( 5 ) 11014551 PARENT CONSTRUCTION INC.	( 6 ) 11003064 BLOW & COTE INC.			
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 675.341	14.000	LF	15.00000	210.00	18.00000	252.00	17.70000	247.80
SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR								
0200 675.50	2.000	EACH	50.00000	100.00	18.00000	36.00	45.60000	91.20
REMOVING SIGNS								
SECTION TOTALS								
			\$	341,219.85	\$	278,149.50	\$	386,705.50
SECTION 0002 IN-PLACE REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE A)								
0205 502.10		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	78000.00000	78000.00	35850.00000	35850.00
SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE								
0210 529.20	1.000	EACH	39000.00000	39000.00	79000.00000	79000.00	27535.00000	27535.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE								
0215 900.645		LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	120000.00000	120000.00	37825.00000	37825.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE								
SECTION TOTALS								
			\$	108,000.00	\$	277,000.00	\$	101,210.00
SECTION 0003 RELOCATED REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE B)								
0220 529.20	1.000	EACH	39000.00000	39000.00	46300.00000	46300.00	23888.00000	23888.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE								
0225 900.645		LUMP	33500.00000	33500.00	51700.00000	51700.00	15850.00000	15850.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF								
0230 900.645		LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	73800.00000	73800.00	32282.00000	32282.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE								
SECTION TOTALS								
			\$	91,500.00	\$	171,800.00	\$	72,020.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	341,219.85	\$	278,149.50	\$	386,705.50
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2			\$	91,500.00	\$	171,800.00	\$	72,020.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2			\$	432,719.85	\$	449,949.50	\$	458,725.50
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1			\$	108,000.00	\$	277,000.00	\$	101,210.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1			\$	449,219.85	\$	555,149.50	\$	487,915.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	432,719.85	\$	449,949.50	\$	458,725.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

		( 7 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 9 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	100.00000	100.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0010 203.27 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4.000 CY	100.00000	400.00	500.00000	2000.00	51.00000	204.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2.000 CY	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	54.00000	108.00
0025 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	650.00000	7800.00	750.00000	9000.00	1300.00000	15600.00
0030 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 33.8 CUBIC	1210.000 SF	55.00000	66550.00	60.00000	72600.00	44.00000	53240.00
0035 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	1750.000 LB	9.29000	16257.50	6.00000	10500.00	9.65000	16887.50
0040 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	225.000 LB	2.82000	634.50	1.00000	225.00	4.00000	900.00
0045 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	38.000 LF	40.00000	1520.00	25.00000	950.00	19.00000	722.00
0050 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	95.00000	285.00	75.00000	225.00	58.00000	174.00
0055 522.20 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	3.200 MFBM	16500.00000	52800.00	15000.00000	48000.00	15000.00000	48000.00
0060 522.25 STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.700 MFBM	9000.00000	60300.00	10000.00000	67000.00	6000.00000	40200.00
0065 522.30 NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	0.500 MFBM	6950.00000	3475.00	10000.00000	5000.00	15500.00000	7750.00
0070 522.40 STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.7 MFBM)(LONGITUDINAL BEAMS)	LUMP	59000.00000	59000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	38500.00000	38500.00
0075 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	1.000 CY	1175.00000	1175.00	500.00000	500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0080 602.40 REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	4.000 SY	750.00000	3000.00	500.00000	2000.00	385.00000	1540.00
0085 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	11600.00000	11600.00
0090 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	800.00000	800.00	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00



VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 9

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 9 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0100 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0110 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	70.000	SY	6.00000	420.00	5.00000	350.00	8.00000	560.00
0115 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	80.000	SY	15.00000	1200.00	75.00000	6000.00	55.00000	4400.00
0120 651.15 SEED	10.000	LB	15.00000	150.00	10.00000	100.00	20.00000	200.00
0125 651.18 FERTILIZER	10.000	LB	5.00000	50.00	5.00000	50.00	6.00000	60.00
0130 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.250	TON	700.00000	175.00	500.00000	125.00	780.00000	195.00
0135 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.500	TON	500.00000	250.00	500.00000	250.00	970.00000	485.00
0140 651.35 TOPSOIL	10.000	CY	65.00000	650.00	25.00000	250.00	47.00000	470.00
0145 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	650.00000	650.00
0150 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	40.00000	1600.00	25.00000	1000.00	78.00000	3120.00
0155 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0160 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	133.000	SY	10.00000	1330.00	2.00000	266.00	4.00000	532.00
0165 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	130.000	LF	3.00000	390.00	1.00000	130.00	2.00000	260.00
0170 660.10 TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION		LUMP	2150.00000	2150.00	2500.00000	2500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0175 660.20 TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT		LUMP	9800.00000	9800.00	10000.00000	10000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0180 660.30 TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE		LUMP	3800.00000	3800.00	4000.00000	4000.00	4700.00000	4700.00
0185 661.10 METAL ROOFING	200.000	SY	30.00000	6000.00	50.00000	10000.00	35.00000	7000.00
0190 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	23.000	SF	17.00000	391.00	20.00000	460.00	16.00000	368.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 10

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

			( 7 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 8 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 9 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 675.341	14.000	LF	16.00000	224.00	18.00000	252.00	17.00000	238.00
SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR								
0200 675.50	2.000	EACH	100.00000	200.00	25.00000	50.00	37.00000	74.00
REMOVING SIGNS								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	365,052.00	\$	382,158.00	\$	356,812.50
SECTION 0002 IN-PLACE REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE A)								
0205 502.10		LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	120000.00000	120000.00
SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE								
0210 529.20	1.000	EACH	45000.00000	45000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE								
0215 900.645		LUMP	103000.00000	103000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	273,000.00	\$	175,000.00	\$	275,000.00
SECTION 0003 RELOCATED REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE B)								
0220 529.20	1.000	EACH	25000.00000	25000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	100000.00000	100000.00
PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE								
0225 900.645		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF								
0230 900.645		LUMP	64000.00000	64000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	124,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	207,000.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	365,052.00	\$	382,158.00	\$	356,812.50
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2			\$	124,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	207,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2			\$	489,052.00	\$	507,158.00	\$	563,812.50
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1			\$	273,000.00	\$	175,000.00	\$	275,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1			\$	638,052.00	\$	557,158.00	\$	631,812.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	489,052.00	\$	507,158.00	\$	563,812.50

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

		( 10 ) 980297691901	( )	( )
		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE				
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00
0010 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4.000 CY	110.00000	440.00
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00
0020 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2.000 CY	110.00000	220.00
0025 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	12.000 CY	2000.00000	24000.00
0030 505.35	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 33.8 CUBIC	1210.000 SF	40.00000	48400.00
0035 506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1750.000 LB	25.00000	43750.00
0040 507.15	REINFORCING STEEL	225.000 LB	5.00000	1125.00
0045 507.16	DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	38.000 LF	90.00000	3420.00
0050 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	3.000 GAL	250.00000	750.00
0055 522.20	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, UNTREATED	3.200 MFBM	25000.00000	80000.00
0060 522.25	STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND TIMBER, TREATED	6.700 MFBM	8000.00000	53600.00
0065 522.30	NONSTRUCTURAL LUMBER, UNTREATED	0.500 MFBM	60000.00000	30000.00
0070 522.40	STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER (10.7 MFBM) (LONGITUDINAL BEAMS)	LUMP	70000.00000	70000.00
0075 529.25	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	1.000 CY	1000.00000	1000.00
0080 602.40	REPAIRING STONE MASONRY	4.000 SY	400.00000	1600.00
0085 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00
0090 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 12

PROJECT(S): RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

			( 10 ) 980297691901			( )		
			NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00				
0100 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00				
0105 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00				
0110 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	70.000 SY	7.00000	490.00				
0115 649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	80.000 SY	12.00000	960.00				
0120 651.15	SEED	10.000 LB	60.00000	600.00				
0125 651.18	FERTILIZER	10.000 LB	60.00000	600.00				
0130 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.250 TON	600.00000	150.00				
0135 651.25	HAY MULCH	0.500 TON	800.00000	400.00				
0140 651.35	TOPSOIL	10.000 CY	70.00000	700.00				
0145 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00				
0150 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	100.00000	4000.00				
0155 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3500.00000	3500.00				
0160 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	133.000 SY	7.00000	931.00				
0165 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	130.000 LF	15.00000	1950.00				
0170 660.10	TIMBER PAINTING, ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00				
0175 660.20	TIMBER PAINTING, FIRE RETARDANT	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00				
0180 660.30	TIMBER PAINTING, INSECTICIDE/FUNGICIDE	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00				
0185 661.10	METAL ROOFING	200.000 SY	50.00000	10000.00				
0190 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	23.000 SF	30.00000	690.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 01/07/11 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 01/07/11  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 13

PROJECT(S) : RANDOLPH BHO 1444(53)

CONTRACT ID : 06J092

			( 10 ) 980297691901	( )	( )			
			NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	14.000 LF	30.00000	420.00				
0200 675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	535,971.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 IN-PLACE REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE A)								
0205 502.10	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE	LUMP	240000.00000	240000.00				
0210 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	100000.00000	100000.00				
0215 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE)	LUMP	311000.00000	311000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	651,000.00	\$		\$	
SECTION 0003 RELOCATED REHABILITATION (ALTERNATE B)								
0220 529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	100000.00000	100000.00				
0225 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF	LUMP	280000.00000	280000.00				
0230 900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING COVERED BRIDGE)	LUMP	311000.00000	311000.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	691,000.00	\$		\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	535,971.00	\$		\$	
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA2			\$	691,000.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA2			\$	1,226,971.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1			\$	651,000.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1			\$	1,186,971.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,186,971.00	\$	0.00	\$	